Town of West Bloomfield

Planning Board P.O. Box 87 West Bloomfield, NY 14585 585-497-2544

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a Public Hearing by the Planning Board of the Town of West Bloomfield, Ontario County, New York, will be held on Wednesday, March 2, 2022 **a continuation of the February 2nd public hearing, at 7:30 PM at the West Bloomfield Town Hall located at 9097 Daylight Drive, West Bloomfield for the following applicant, Jeremy Fisher, to consider applications for a Major Subdivision of land, Special Use Permit, Building Permit and Parcel Line Adjustment, located at 2370 State Route 65 in West Bloomfield, NY, in a M-U district, per Chapter 121 (Subdivision of Land). All persons interested in said application may appear in person or by agent and all will be given an opportunity to be heard, by order of the Chairman of the Planning Board in the Town of West Bloomfield. Dated: February 9th, 2022 - By: Planning Board Clerk